I Eh - FUERE & /Vertical shaft and lower shaft mechanism

_33_




LBl - FEhRS{%R/Vertical shaft and lower shaft mechanism

[%2] (%]
NO. | #iEmES o NN L DESCRIPTION
alola (5? 3(.3_
FAEIF BRI EE
PARTSNO. | P | V| P |V |®k|¥&] aTY
1 (60328 ¥ * [ *[*] * | * | 1 |FERAIAZIL BUSHING, F .L—-SHAFT
2 |BS07333 s x| %] % | * 1 | TFEAARILEDN/ISNAT PIPE, 4
3 |60326 x| x| x| x| = [ * 1 | FEA AL —ILED OIL SEAL
4 (60368 AR R 1 [TFEhARIL (18) BUSHING, B ;L-SHAFT
5 160327 )| kx| x| = | % 1 | FEAAIL—IL(R) OIL SEAL
6 |60268 x| = x|-| « | - | 1 [T LOWER SHAFT
6 |60605 =% -] = 1 | TEhsE LOWER SHAFT
7 160329 x| x| %] x| = | % 1 | TFeEh#tEF (3m)4% LOWER SHAFT COUPLING ASSY
8 [60329-03 | x| x| *| x| * * 1 |R)—=T SLEEVE
9 160332 s x| x| x| x| 2 | FE#EFIEA) BOLT, SOCKET M6X0.75 L=10
10 [37027 w| k[ x| %[ % | x| 2 [FE#EFIEB) SET SCREW, SOCKET M6X0.75 L=8
11 /60325 )| kx| x| = | % 1 | TEh($) LOWER SHAFT, B
12 |B144875 k%] x| % | % 1 |#&ma0 PLUNGER
13 |BS38268 AR R 1 |[#amaozrITY oy SPRING, COMPRESSION
14 [BS38442 | *|*|*|*| * | = | 1 [fHA20L4l SCREW, SM6.35X40 L=5
15 /60369 s k| k| x| x| = 1 [TFRILET—Y ($R) BELT PULLEY ASSY, LOWER
16 (10615 x| x| x| x| = [ * 1 | F7—U—kiEh SPRING, LOCK LEVER
17 |10616 w] k%] x| x| % 1 [FFT—U—#& LOCK LEVER
18 110617 k| k| x| k| * * 1 | FFT—1)—/\I RATCHET
19 110618 x| x| %] % | = 1 |[FT—)—/INER CONNECTING LINK
20 |10620 3 N I O 1 | FTT—=U—EYE> PIN, COTTER
21 |10614 ® x| kx| = [ * 1 | F7——RIZREEY |SHAFT, SPRING
22 10613 s k[ ] k[ % | % 1 [FT—=U—#EEy LOCK LEVER SHAFT
23 (27170 )|k x| x [ x| 2 |FRNJULT—ULE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5X0.8 L=6
24 110619 %[ x] % | * 1 | FF—U)—RT)o5 SPRING
25 (60370 s x| x| x| = [ * 1 | FRILRT—1) =i BELT SHAFT, LOWER
26 (37026 | x| x| x| x| = 1 [ FARILRES#ELEA) SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) M6X0.75 L=8
27 (37185 | ] x| x| x| = 1 [ FARILKE#ELEB) SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X0.75 L=6
28 128043 k| k[ % [ 1 | FEAARILENIE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X1.0 L=10

_34_




